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BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2026 Expenditures and Amount of 2025 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2026 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

Prior Year Actual for 2024 Current Year Estimate for 2025 Proposed Budget Year for 2026

     FUND
General 13,191,043 23.428 15,269,657 26.439 19,354,124 8,032,095 30.929
Debt Service 4,071,695 0.175 9,622,203 0.273 10,767,000 5,780 0.022
Library 732,707 3.000 888,200 3.058 836,400 779,065 3.000
Special Public Building 417,432 1.723 115,000 0.222 115,000 92,362 0.356
Employee Benefits 3,031,596 14.655 3,559,400 13.813 5,309,006 2,252,610 8.674
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
Special Highway 847,371 728,800 809,800
Tourism 207,962 202,475 201,750
Water Utility 200,089   385,000
Street Improvement 10,423,237 4,119,800 7,338,616
Festivals 355,631 42,000 51,500
Golf Course 318,988 290,000 294,800
Sewer Utility 2,650,517 3,293,209 2,408,408
Sewer Expanion/Equip Reserve 167,922 13,085,000 20,075,000
Park & Rec Improvements 61,119 690,000 340,000
E911 44,867 77,479 93,538
Stormwater Utility 257,613 230,921 232,325
Recycling/Trash Utility 1,086,151 1,123,821 1,301,247
Fire District #1 430,879 586,552 638,680
Vehicle Lease 455,136 500,000 615,000
ARPA Funding 233,793     
Amphitheater   190,000 190,000
TIF 447,232 1,813,345 2,277,000
        
        
        
Non-Budgeted Funds-A 3,533,414
Non-Budgeted Funds-B 381,739
    
    
Totals 43,548,134 42.981 56,427,862 43.805 73,634,195 11,161,910 42.981

40.845
Less: Transfers 6,358,160 10,193,229 11,971,101
Net Expenditure 37,189,974 46,234,633 61,663,094
Total Tax Levied 10,709,985 10,709,986 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Assessed 
Valuation 228,069,586 252,330,588 259,694,033
Outstanding Indebtedness,
  January 1, 2023 2024 2025
G.O. Bonds 63,920,000 63,550,000 79,095,000

Revenue Bonds 0 0 0

Other 1,465,000 1,150,000 690,000

Lease Purchase Principal 0 0 0

     Total 65,385,000 64,700,000 79,785,000

  *Tax rates are expressed in mills
**Revenue Neutral Rate as defined by KSA 79-2988
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Detailed budget information is available at andoverks.gov and will be available at this hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING TO EXCEED REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE AND BUDGET HEARING

The governing body of 

City of Andover

will meet on August 26, 2025 at 7:00 pm at Andover City Hall, 1609 E Central Ave, Andover KS, 67002 for the purpose of hearing and
answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.


